

\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 558/2019, IA No.13749/2019 (u/O XXXIX R-1&2 CPC), IA No.13750/2019 (u/O XI R-1,3&5 CPC)& IA No.16044/2019 (u/O XXXIX R-2A CPC)

BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Udit M. Patro & Ms. Kavya
Mammen, Advs.

versus

JASPAL SINGH & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Manjit Singh Ahluwalia, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

%

06.02.2020

1. The matter is stated to be listed before the Mediation Centre of this Court on 17th February, 2020.
2. List on 23rd March, 2020.
3. If no settlement is arrived at, the suit will proceed.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J

FEBRUARY 06, 2020

‘gsr’..