



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 558/2019 & I.A.13749-50/2019, 16044/2019**
BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION Plaintiff
Through: Mr.Dhruv Anand and Ms.Udita Patro,
Adv.
versus

MR. JASPAL SINGH & ORS. Defendants
Through: Mr.Vaibhav Singh, Adv. (Mob.
No.7011249182) alongwith D-1 in
person.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

% **ORDER**
19.07.2022

Mr. Vaibhav Singh, the learned counsel appears along with the defendant no.1. He submits that the counsel for the defendant no.1 has unfortunately expired due to COVID-19 and the defendants are in the process of appointing a new advocate for representing them in the proceedings.

At his request, re-list on 27th September 2022.

JULY 19, 2022/Arya **NAVIN CHAWLA, J**