



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 558/2019 & I.A.13749-50/25019,16044/2019**
BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION Plaintiff
Through: Mr.Dhruv Anand, Ms.Udita Patro,
Ms.Swati Jain and Ms.Nimrat Singh,
Advs.

versus

MR. JASPAL SINGH & ORS. Defendants
Through: Mr.Vaibhav Singh, Adv. (Mob.
No.7011249182, 9810072011)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

27.09.2022

The proxy counsel for the defendants prays for an adjournment. He submits that *Vakalatnama* has been filed. The same is not on record. The counsel shall have the same placed on record.

He further submits that the defendants would like to explore the possibility of arriving at an amicable settlement with the plaintiff.

At request, the parties are referred to the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre where they shall appear on 07.10.2022 at 4:00 PM. The request of the parties to appear virtually before the Mediator shall be considered by the Mediator.

List before Court on 23rd January, 2023.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SEPTEMBER 27, 2022/Arya