



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 558/2019**
BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Dhruv Anand, Ms.Nimrat
Singh, Advocates

versus

MR. JASPAL SINGH & ORS. Defendant

Through: Mr.Syed Hassan Miya (VC),
Advocate for D-4

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM
PATHAK (DHJS)

ORDER
13.04.2023

%

I.A. 6835/2023 under section 151 CPC on behalf of plaintiff seeking condonation of delay of 14 days in filing its replication to the written statement filed by the defendant no.4.

Heard.

Issue notice. Notice accepted by Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 4 in the court itself.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that he has not received the copy of the application. Let the same be supplied.

Reply be filed with advance copy to opposite party. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed thereafter.

Put up before Hon'ble Court on date already fixed i.e. 17.05.2023 for further directions.

PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 13, 2023/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any