



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 558/2019**

BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Dhruv Anand, Ms. Udit Patro,
Ms. Nimrat Singh and Mr. Dhananjay
Khanna, Advocates.

versus

MR. JASPAL SINGH & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. S. Hasan Zaidi, Advocate for D-
4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
30.01.2024

%

1. At request of counsel for Defendant No. 4, Plaintiff and Defendant No. 4 are referred to Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre, where they shall appear on 05th February, 2024.
2. In the event the mediation fails, then Defendant No. 4 shall comply with the directions issued on 06th November, 2023.
3. List before the Court on 22nd April, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 30, 2024

d.negi