



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 558/2019**

BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Nimrat Singh, Advocate.

versus

MR. JASPAL SINGH & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. S. Hasan Zaidi, Advocate for D-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **22.04.2024**

1. Mediation between Plaintiff and Defendant No. 4 is still in progress. Accordingly, at request of Ms. Nimrat Singh, counsel for Plaintiff, proceedings are adjourned.
2. Re-notify on 19th July, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 22, 2024

d.negi