



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 558/2019**

BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand, Mr. Dhruv anand,
Ms. Udit Patro, Ms. Sampurna
Sanyal and Ms. Nimrat Singh, Advs.

versus

MR. JASPAL SINGH & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. S. Hasan Zaidi, Advocate for D-
4 alongwith D-4 in person

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

19.07.2024

1. Defendant no.4-Mr. Zaidi is present in Court in compliance of the order dated 06.11.2023. However, he has been giving evasive answers to all questions put forth to him. In fact, he submits that he is not dealing the Bridgestone packaging which, as per the affidavit of Mr. Nripendra Kashyap filed by the plaintiff on 10.11.2022, was purchased from him the said Mr. Zaidi. Not only that the original defendant nos. 1 to 3 have given a statement qua Mr. Zaidi.
2. As such, learned counsel appearing for the defendant no.4 seeks, and is granted, four weeks for filing an affidavit alongwith his ITR returns for the last three financial years and also of any other entity wherein he is holding an official capacity within a period of four weeks.
3. Let Mr. Zaidi be present before this Court on the next date of hearing.
4. Accordingly, renotify on 04.11.2024.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JULY 19, 2024/rr