



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 558/2019**

BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand, Mr. Dhruv Anand,
Ms. Nimrat Singh and Mr. Dhanjay
Khanna, Advocates

versus

MR. JASPAL SINGH & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Mohd. Zahid and Mr. S. Hasan
Zaidi, Advocates for D-4
Mr. Zaidi, D-4 present-in-person

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

04.11.2024

%

1. This suit has already been settled *qua* the defendants no.1 to 3.
2. The defendant no.4/ Mr. Zaidi is present in the Court.
3. The Income Tax Returns of the defendant no.4, that were directed to be filed *vide* order dated 19th July, 2024 passed by the predecessor Bench, are lying under objections.
4. The written statement stated to have been filed on behalf of the defendant no.4 is also not on record.
5. Renotify on 29th January, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

NOVEMBER 4, 2024

Vivek/tp/-