



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 558/2019**
BRIDGESTONE CORPORATIONPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Dhruv Anand, Advocate.

versus

MR. JASPAL SINGH & ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. Mohd. Zahid and Mr. Sumit
Gulista, Advocates for D-4.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **29.01.2025**

1. Pursuant to order passed by this Court on 4th November, 2024, the Income Tax Returns of the defendant no.4 are on record. However, the written statement filed on behalf of the defendant no.4 is still not on record.
2. Last opportunity is given to the counsel for the defendant no.4 to have the written statement placed on record.
3. List before the Joint Registrar on 26th March, 2025 for further proceedings.

AMIT BANSAL, J

JANUARY 29, 2025

Vivek/-