



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 558/2019**

BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Dhananjay Khanna &
Ms. Sampurna Sanyal, Advs.

versus

MR. JASPAL SINGH & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. S. Hasan Zaidi, Adv. for
D-4.

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

24.03.2025

%

List the matter for the purpose fixed on the date already fixed
i.e. **26.03.2025**.

**IA No. 7595/2025 (By the defendant no. 4 u/S 151 CPC for
condonation of the delay in refilling the written statement, diary
no. 1709366/2025 alongwith affidavit)**

Issue notice. Accepted.

The application is allowed, as the plaintiff has no objection.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 24, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any