



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 558/2019

BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Sampurnaa Sanyal,
Adv. (through VC)

versus

MR. JASPAL SINGH & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Advocate for D-4
(appearance not given)

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

22.05.2025

%

The plaintiff has filed the physical copy of the single document admitted by the defendants, i.e. Ex. P-1.

The admission/denial has been completed today.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court for framing of issues and for "Case Management Hearing/Pre-Trial Conference" on **28.08.2025**.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 22, 2025/NG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 24/05/2025 at 15:28:49