



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 558/2019**

BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Dhruv Anand, Ms. Uditia and Ms.
Nimrat Singh, Advocates

versus

MR. JASPAL SINGH & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mohd. Zahid, Mr. Brahm Kr Pandey,
Advocate for respondent No. 4
(Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **28.08.2025**

1. With the consent of the parties, the parties are once again referred to Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre ['Mediation Centre'].
2. The limited issue for which parties have been referred to Mediation Centre is to determine if defendant no. 4 is willing to reimburse the plaintiff the cost of litigation.
3. Defendant no. 4 will remain personally present during mediation.
4. List the matter before the Ld. Mediator on 15.09.2025 at 03:30 P.M.
5. List the matter before the Court for framing of issues on **29.01.2026**.
6. Copy of this order be sent to the Mediation Centre for information and compliance.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

AUGUST 28, 2025/rhc