



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 558/2019**

BRIDGESTONE CORPORATIONPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Nimrat Singh, Advocate.

versus

MR. JASPAL SINGH & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. S. Hasan Zaidi, Advocate for D-4.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

1. Learned counsels for the Plaintiff and Defendant No. 4 jointly submit that the matter has been amicably settled between the parties and only some modalities remain to be executed.
2. List on 31.07.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 27, 2026/RW